g Scoring Summary (Final)
2001 Georgia Southern Football
Chattanooga vs Georgia Southern (Sep 22, 2001 at Statesboro, Ga.)

Chéttanooga {1-2,0-1) wvs. Georgia Southern (3-0,1-0)
Date: Sep 22, 2001 Site: Statesboro, Ga. Stadium: Allen E. Paulson
Attendance: 14656

Score by Quarters i 2 3 4 Score
Chattanooga......... e 0 0 7 - 7

Georgia Southern.... 14 28 21 7 - 70

Scoring Summary: - UTC - GsyU

1st 04:18 GSU - Adrian Peterson 2 yd run (Scott Shelton kick)

2 plays, 12 vyards, TOP 0:26 0 - 7
00:11 GSU - J.R. Revere 1 yd run {Scott Shelton kick)
' 8 plays, 44 yards, TOP 2:36 0 -~ 14
Znd 10:33 GSU - Dreck Cooper 93 yd interception return (Scott Shelton kick)
0 - 21
08:48 GSU - Carl Kearney 44 yd pass from J.R. Revere (Scott Shelton kick)
1 play, 44 yards, TOP 0:07 0 - 28
02:53 GSU - Derrick Owens 56 yd pass from J.R. Revere (Scott Shelton kick)
1 play, 56 yards, TOP 0:08 0 - 35
00:25 GSU - Adrian Peterson 1 yd run (Scott Shelton kick)
4 plays, 49 vards, TOP 1:08 G - 42
3rd 09:23 GBU - Ant Williame 74 yd punt return (Scott Shelton kick)
0 - 43
05:12 GSUY - Adrian Peterson 4 yd rum (Scott Shelton kick)
5 plays, 66 yards, TOP 2:30 ¢ - 5¢
00:27 GSU - Chaz Williams 59 yd run (Sean Holland kick)
8 plays, 90 yards, TOP 4:45 0 - 63
4th 13:02 UTC - Joey Peters 9 yd pass from Justin Barnes (Ben Thompson kick)
5 plays, 41 yards, TOD 2:25 7 - 63
01:26 GSU - John Woodham 49 yd interception return {Sean Holland kick)
’ 7 ~ 70

? Kickoff time: 1:00 pm End of Game: 3:57 PM Total elapsed time: 2:57 -
Officials: Referee: Jeff Flanagan; Umpire: Roger Pedrick;

Linesman: Jim Shire; Line judge: Greg Parman; Back judge: Gary Patterson;
Field judge: Jack Tiller; Side judge: Ralph Pickett; Scorer: Mark Schwartz;
Temperature: 84 F Wind: ENE 5-10 Weather: partly cloudy




L Quickie Statistics (Final)
+ "' Chattanooga vs Georgia Southern (Sep 22, 2001 at Statesboro, Ga.)

: : uTc GsU .
Score.............. tee e 7 70 o
FIRST DOWNS . ... it i st e e anes 10 23
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) . ........... 34-133 60-406
PASSING YDS (NET)........uuu.. 86 177
Pagses Att-Comp-Int........... 28-13-2 6-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 62-219 66-583
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 2--1 6-143
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 8-185 2-29
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 2-142
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 11-42.2 4-40.3
Fumbles-Lost.............. e e 3-1 5-2
Penalties-Yards............... 5-45 11-119
Possession Time............... 29:49 30:11
Chattanooga Georgia Southern
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Jason Ball 9 43 Q0 15 4.8 Adrian Peterson 18 122 3 54 6.8
J. Chesterfield 8 39 0 18 4.9 Chaz Williams 6 90 1 59 15.0
Charles McNeill 8 26 0 6 3.3 Kevin Davis 4 44 0 21 11.0
Maurice Wilson 5 22 0 12 4.4 Mark Myers 4 38 0 19 9.5
Pasging AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Chuck Spearman 24-12-1 77 0 12 J.R. Revere 5-4-0 142 2 56
Justin Barnes 4-1-1 9 1 9 Melvin Cox - 1-1-6 3% 0 35
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving . No.
K. Ikwuezunma 3 22 0 8 Mark Myers 2
Cog DeMatteo 3 15 0 9 Derrick Owens 1
Jeremy Grier 2 15 0 9 Carl Kearney 1
Jason Jones 2 12 0 6 P.J. Cantrell 1
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Travis Grubb 11 42.2 55 1 Scott Shelton 3 49.3 50 1
‘ Sean Holland 1 13.0 . 13 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds = TD Long
Cortez Rankin 2 -1 0 2 Ant Williams 6 143 -1 74
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds  TD Long
Larry Goodine 5 105 0 29 Kevin Davis 2 29 0 17
Cos DeMatteo 1 12 0 12
Taam Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP UTe - @su
GsU gt 04:18 Adrian Peterson 2 yd run Scott Shelton kick 2-12 0:26 0 -7
asy lst 00:12 J.R. Revere 1 yd run Scott Shelton kick 8-44 2:36 0 - 14
asy " 2nd 10:3% Dreck Cooper 93 yd interception return Scott Shelton kick 0 -~ 2t
GSU 2nd 08:48 Carl Kearney 44 yd pass from J.R. Revere Scott Shelton kick 1-44 ¢:07 o0 - 28
GSU 2nd Q2:853 Derrick Owens 56 yd pass from J.R. Revere Scott Shelton kick 1-56 0:08 0 - 35
G5U 2nd @0:25 Adrian Peterson 1 yd run Scott Shelton kick 4439 1:08 0 - 42
GSU 3rd 09:23 Ant Williams 7¢ yd punt recurn Scott Shelton kick 0 - 43
Gsy 3rd 05:12 Adrian Peterson 4 yd run Scott Shelton kick 5-66 2:30 G - 58
GSU 3rd 00:27 Chaz Williams 59 yd run Sean Holland kick 8-90 4:45 0 ~ &3
uTcC 4th 13:02 Joey Peters 9 yd pass from Justin Barnes Ben Thompscn kick 58] 2:25 7 ~ &3
GSU 4th 01:26 John Woodham 49 yd interception return Sean Holland kick 7~ 70



Team Stgtistics(?inal)
2001 Georgia Southern Football

Chattanooga vs Georgla Southern (Sep 22, 2001 at
Urc

FIRST DOWNS.......... .. . ... . .. 10
Rushing.............. ... ... 6
Pagging.......... ... ... ... ' 3
Penalty.............. ... .. . 1
Rushing Attempts....... . ... .. 34
Yards Gained Rushing....... . . 152
Yards Lost Rushing......... .. 19
NET YARDS RUSHING............ 133
NET YARDS PASSING....... ... .. 86
Passes Attempted..... .., .. .. 28
Passes Completed..... ... .. i3

Had Intercepted.......... .. 2

TOTAL OFFENSIVE PLAYS... ... .. 62
TOTAL NET YARDS . ............. 219

Average Gain Per Play. ... .. 3.5
Fumbles: Number-Lost... ... 3-1
Penalties: Number-Yards. .. 5.45
Number of Punts-Yards... 11-464

Average Per Punt........... 42 .2
Punt Returns: Number-Yards. . 2--1
Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards. 8-185
Interceptions: Number-Yards. .. 0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yardg.. 0-0
Miscellaneousg Yards..... ... .. 0
Poggession Time......... ... .. 29:49
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 14
Fourth-Down Conversions. ... _ .. 0 of 1
Sacke By: Number-Yards. . . 1-9

Statesborc:;I a

G8U

23
17
4

2
60
434
28
406
177

66
583
8.8
5-2

11-119
4-161
40.3
6-143
2-29
2-142
c-0

30:11
3 of 9
1 of 1

2-8



Chattanooga
Rushing

Jason Ball

J. Chesterfield
Charles McNeill

Maurice Wilson
Chuck Spearman
Justin Barnes
Totals. ..

Passing

Chuck Spearman
Justin Barnes
Totals...

Receiving

No Gain Loss

Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD

Individual Statistiecs (Final)
2001 Georgia Southern Football
Chattanooga vs Georgia Southern (Sep 22, 2001 at Stateshoro, Ga.)

K. Ikwuezunma
Cos DeMatteo
Jeremy Grier
Jason Jones
Jason Ball
Joey Peters
Nate Bandy
Totals. ..

Punting

Net TD Lg
43 9 15
39 0 198
26 0 6
22 0 12

6 0 16

-3 0 0 -

133 0 19

Long

0 12

9 1 9

86 1 12
TD Long
0 8
0 9
0 9
0 6
0 12
1 ]
0 1
1 12

Avg Long In20

Travis Grubb
Totals. ..

All Returns

Cos DeMatteo

Charles McNeill

Cortez Rankin
Larry Goodine
Totals. ..

24-12-1
4-1-1
28-13-2
No Yds
3 22
3 15
2 15
2 12
1 12
1 9
1 1
13 86
No. Yds
11 464
11 464

Punts

Ki

2.2 55 1
2,2 55 1
ckoffs Intercept

No.¥ds.Lg No.Yds.lg No.Yds.Lg

12 0
2% 40
39 ¢
29 0
33 ©

Georgia Southern

Rughing

Adrian Peterson 18

Chaz Williams
Kevin Davis
Mark Myers
Jesse McMillan
Trey Hunter
Hakim Ford
Melvin Cox
Edmund Coley
Andre Weathersg
J.R, Revere
Jason Wells
Totals. ..

Passing

O F ® W W Wwwd b o
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Att-Cmp-Int Y¥ds TD

434

J.R. Revere
Melvin Cox
Tetalg. ..

Receiving

Mark Myers
Derrick Cwens
Carl Kearney
P.J. Cantreil
Totals. ..

Punting

Scott Shelton
Sean Holland
Totals...

All Returns

breck Cooper
Revin Davis
John Woodham
Ant Williams
Totals. ..

5-4-0
1-1-0
6-5-0
No. Yds
2 42
i 56
1 44
1 35
5 177
No. Yds
3 1ias
1 i3
4 181
Puntsg

Net TD Lg Avg
2 122 3 54 6.8
0 96 1 59 15.0
0 44 0 21 11.0
¢ 38 o0 13 9.5
0 32 0 17 10.7
0 25 0 16 8.3
0 139 0 & 3.8
1 15 0 11 5.0
Q 13 0 12 6.5
9 i 0 11 3.3 -
15 -1 1 9 -0.1
1 -1 ¢ 0 -1.40
28 406 5 59 6.8
Leng Sck
142 2 56 1
35 0 35 0
177 2 56 1
TD Long
0 38
1 56
1 44
o 35
2 56
Avg Long In20
49.3 50 1
13.0 13 0
40.3 50 1
Kickoffs Intercept

No.Yde.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg

0 0 6 1 93 93
2 2917 ¢ 0
0 ¢ 0 1 49 49
0 0 0 0 o
2 29 17 2 142 93

32 yds - Missed

Scott Shelton

3rd 1i:46



Defensive Statistics (Final)
2001 Georgia Southern Football
Chattanooga vs Georgia Southern {Sep 22, 2001 at Statesboro, Ga.)

Chattanococga .
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc ©PD Blkd Sack/Yds QH -
25 Frank Goodwyn 6
24 Jagon Jackson 4
64 Trey Mathews 3
97 Tyler Unzicker 3
49 Josh Cain 3
19 Greg Knight 3
' 50 Blaz Rugzic 2
36 Blake Kirkland 3
31 Bryan Lamar 3
45 Bernard Snowden 3
43 David Fontenot 3
3
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
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17 Cody Goodin

99 Theo Harris

16 Tommy Holloway
55 Robert Springs
13 Emmanuel DeWalt
28 Quentin Harrig
7 M. Pendergrass
91 Derek Rogers

85 Wes Greene

37 Brad Henry .
8 Leonard Mays . 1
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Georgia Southern
## Plaver Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc PD Blkd Sack/vds QH

56 Joe Scott

41 Mike Youngblood
.25 Dion Stokes

80 Caxrl Kearney

47 Michael Ward

1 James Young

96 Matt Rio

44 F. Pesqueira

16 Nick Kearns

43 Derrick Butler
51 Kevin Heard

58 C. Middlebrooks
69 Mike Alves

30 Jason Wells

98 Eric Hadley

91 Carlton Oglesby
90 Victor Cabral
82 Sean Holland

36 Kevin Davis

53 Whit Clifford
46 Marcus Cade

4 John Woodham

26 haron Whitaker
70 Eric McIntire
11 Edmund Coley

35 Chris Brown
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.18 David Young
++'23 DUreck Cooper
97 Jamar Jones
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Drive Chart (Final)
_ 2001 Georgia Southern Football
Chattancoga ve Georgia Southern (Sep 22, 2001 at Statesboro, Ga.)

Drive Started

Drive Ended

How Lost

Team Qtr Spot Time
uTc 1st U20 15:00
uTc ist Ul2 08:18
Urg lst U112 00:00
uTe i1st U35 04:18
uTe i1st U35 00:11
uTc 2nd UL8 10:39
uTc 2nd U17 08:48
urc 2nd U22 04:23
UTC 2nd U10 02:53
uTC 2nd U35 00:25
gTc 3rd Y20 1l:46
UTC 3rd U21 09:23
uTc 3rd U28 05:12
grc 3rd G41 00:27
UTg 4th U33 08:52
uTc 4th U004 05:02
uTc 4th U31 02:11
uTC 4th U33 01:26
@su lst G22 11:10
35U 1st U42 06:54
GSU lst UlZ 04:44
GSU 1st U44 02:47
GSU 2nd U00 10:39
GSU 2nd U44 08:55
GSsuU 2nd G20 06:37
GsuU 2nd G44 03:01
GSU 2nd U49 01:33
GSsyu 3rd G17 15:00
GSU 3rd U00 09:23
GSU 3rd G34 07:42
GSsU 3rd G1¢ 05:12
GSU 4th G28 13:02
G8U 4th G21 08:27
GSU 4th U44 03:37
GSsy 4th U00 01:26
UTcC

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Converslions

GSU

Downs

Interception

Punt
Punt
Punt
Punt

End of half

Punt

Punt

Punt
*TOUCHDOWN

Punt

Punt

Interception
End of half

Punt

Punt
*TOQUCHDOWN
*TQUCHDOWN
* TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDCOWN
Punt
*TOQUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN
Missed FG
*TOUCHDOWN
*TOQUCHDOWN
*TQUCHDOWN
Punt
Fumble
Fumble

* TOUCHDOWN

1st 2nd

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP

6-24 03:50

3-4 01:24

6.-0 00:00

4-9 01:31

8-57 04:32#
2-0 01:44

6-34 02:11

3-9 0L:22

3-4 01:20

2-8 00:25

3-3 02:23

3-9 01:41

3-3 00:00

5-41 Q02:25%
3-3 01:25

3-9 01:25

2-0 00:45

3-16 01:26

5-16 02:52

3--18 02:10

2-12 00:26#
8-44 02:36#
0-0 00:00

1-44 00:07

3-7 02:14

1-56 (00:08%#
4-49 01:08#
9-68 03:14§
0-0 0c:00

5-66 02:30#
8-90 04:45

6-26 03:10

8B-75 03:25#
4-13 01:26

0-0 00:00

Half Half Total

18:19 11:30 29:49

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversgions

Obtained Spot Time
Kickoff U44 11:10
Punt Ule 06:54
Punt Ul2z 04:44
Kickoff U444 02:47
Kickoff G088 10:39
Kickoff Ul8 08:55
Kickoff @49 06:37
Punt U331 03:01
Kickoff Ul4 01:33
Kickoff U43 15:00
Missed FG U23 09:23
Kickoff U30 07:42
Kickoff U331 05:12
Kickoff - GO0 13:02
Punt U3e 08:27
Fumble Ui3 03:37
Fumble U3l 01:26
Kickoff U4s 00:00
Punt ’ G38 08:18
Punt G40 04:44
Fumble Yoo Q04:18
Downs Uoo 00:11
Interception U00 10:39
Punt 00 08:48
Punt G27 04:23
Punt U0 02:53
Punt Uoc ©00:25
Kickoff - Ui5 1l:46
Punt U0s 09:23
Punt Uogs 05:12
Punt oo 00:27
Kickoff Uds 09:52
Punt go4 05:02
Punt U3l 02:11
Interception U0G 01:26
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
06:56 11:23 04:31 06:59
1/4 1/5 0/3 0/2
Uz2s Uz20 U33 u25
0/1 0/0 0/0 0/0
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtx Qtr Qtr
08:04 03:37 10:29 08:01
1/3 0/1 1/3 1/2
U444 G42 G20 G35
0/0 0/0 1/1 0/0

2/9 0/5 2/14
u22 U28 u2s
0/1 0/0 0/1
lst 2nd
Half Half Total
11:41 18:30 30:11
1/4 2/5 3/9
G49 G27 G40
o/0 1/1 1/1



R Drive Chart {(By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended . Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost - Pl-¥Yds TOP
UTC ist U20 15:00 Kickoff U44 11:10 Punt e 6-24 03:50
GSU st G22 11:10 Punt G38 08:18 Punt - 5-16 02:52
UTC Ist Ul2 08:18 Punt Ule 06:%4 Punt . 3-4 01:24
G8U lst U42 06:54 Punt G40 04:44 Punt o 3--18 02:10
uTcC i1st Ul2 00:00 Punt Ul2 04:44 Fumble 0-0 0G6:00
GSU 1st Ul2 04:44 Fumble Uo0 04:18 *TOUCHDOWN 2-12 00:26#
UTC let U35 04:18 Kickoff U44 02:47 Downs 4-9 01:31
GSU 1st U444 02:47 Downs Uoe Q00:11 *TOUCHDOWN 8-44 02:36#
uTc lst U35 00:11 Kickoff G08 10:39 Interception 8-57 04:324%
GsU 2nd U00 10:39 Interception U00 10:39 *TOUCHDOWN 0-0 00:00
UTc 2nd U1l8 " 10:39 Kickoff Ul8 08:55 Punt . 2-0 01:44
GsU 2nd U44 08:55 Punt U000 08:48 #*TQUCHDOWN i-44 00:07
UTd 2nd Ul7 08:48 Kickoff G49 06:37 Punt 6-34 02:11
GSU 2nd G20 06:37 Punt G27 04:23 Punt 3-7 02:14
UTcC 2nd U22 04:23 Punt U31 03:01 Punt 3-9 01:22
GSsU 2nd G44 03:01 Punt U000 02:53 *TOUCHDOWN 1-56 00:08%#
UTc 2nd Ul0 02:53 Kickoff Ul4 01:33 Punt 3-4 01:20
GSU 2nd U49 01:33 Punt - U00 00:25 *TOUCHDOWN 4-49 01:08#
ure 2nd U35 00:25 Kickoff U43 15:00 End of half 2-8 00:25
GSU 3rd G17 15:00 Kickoff Ul5 11l:46 Missed FG 9-68 03:14%
UTC 3rd U20 11:46 Missed FG . U23 09:23 Punt 3-3 02:23
asy 3rd U0C 09:23 Punt JO0 09:23 +*TQUCHDOWN 0-0 00:00
F uTc 3rd U21 09:23 Kickoff U3t 07:42 Punt 3-9 01:41
; GSU 3rd G34 07:42 Punt Y00 05:12 *TQUCHDOWN 5-66 02:30#4
) urc 3rd U28 05:12 Kickoff U3l ¢©5:12 Punt 3-3 00:00
GsU 3rd G10 05:12 Punt U00 00:27 *TOUCHDOWN 8-90 04:45
g uTc 3rd G41 00:27 Kickoff GO0 13:02 *TQUCHDOWN 5-41 02:25%
E GS5U 4th G28 13:02 Kickoff U466 09:52 Punt 6-26 03:10
f UTC 4th U33 09:52 Punt U36 08:27 Punt 3-3 01:25
GsU 4th G21 08:27 Punt U4 05:02 Fumble 8-75 (03:25#%
uTcC 4th U04 05:02 Fumble Uiz 03:37 Punt 3-9 01:25
GSU 4th U44 (03:37 Punt U3l 02:11 Fumble 4-13 01:26
UTC 4th U31 02:11 Fumble . U31 01:26 Interception 2-0 00:45
G8U 4th U00 01:26 Interception U000 01:26 *TOUCHDOWN g-0 00:00
uTcC 4th U33 01:26 Kickoff U4% 00:00 End of half 3-16 01:26




' Play-by-Play Summary [lst gquarter)
2001 Georgia Southern Pootball
- Chattanoocga vs Georgia Southern (Sep 22, 2001 at Statesbora, Ga.)

GSU WIN TOSS -- WILL DEFER TO 2ND HALF
U 1-10 U3s GSU ball on GSU3S.

Scott Shelton kickoff 65 yards to the UTCO, bouchback,
-1¢ u20 Chuck Spearman screen pass complete to Nate Bandy for i yard to the UTC21 (Mike Youngblood) .
3 U2 Chuck Spearman sideline pass complete to K. Ikwuezumma for 6 yards to the UTC27 (Dion Stokes) .
-3 U7 Chuck Spearman sideline pass complete to X, Ikwuezunma for 8 yards to the UTC35, 18T DOWN UTC, out-of-bounds.
10 U35 Chuck Spearman rush errant piteh to the UTC30, fumble by Chuck Spearman recovered by UTC Jason Jones at UTC30.
-1§ 30 Jason Ball rush up middle for 2 yards to the UTC32 (Joe Scott).,
-13 U32 Chuck Spearman middle pass complete to Jason Ball foxr 12 yards to the UTC44 (Michael Waxd;Joe Scott).
-1 Uas Travis Grubb punt 34 yards to the GSU22, falr catch by Ant Williams.
--------------- § plays, 24 yards, TOP 03:50 ----rmuwoceuo—- '

G 1-14 G322 GEORGIA SCUTHERNM drive start at 11:10 (1st).

G 1-10 822 J.R. Revere JS8I pasgs complete to Mark Myers for 4 yards to the GSU26.

G 2-6 (26 Andre Weathers rugh pitch left for 1l yards to the GSU3I7, 18T DOWN GSU (Cody Goodin) .

G 1-10 G37 Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 1 yard to the GSU38 (Tyler Unzicker).

G 2~9 G38 Andre Weathers rush pitch left to the GSU29, fumble by Andre Weathers recovered by GSU Andre Weathers at
GSU28.

@ 3-18 G22  Adrian Peterson rush pitch left for 9 yards to the GSU38 (Jason Jackson) .
G 4-3 G38 Scott Shelton punt 50 yards to the UTCL2, downed.

--------------- 5 plays, 16 yards, TOP 02;52 mrweswwwacooono

U i-14 M2 CHATTANQOGA drive start at 08:18 {(ist).

T 1-10 Ul2  Jason Ball rush up middle for 4 yards to the UTC16 (. Middlebrooks).

U 2-6 ULé Jason Ball rush up middle for no gain to the UTCL6 (F. Pesqueira).

U 3-6 Uls Chuck Spearman middle pass incomplete te Jeremy Grier.

U 4-6 Ulé Travis Grubb punt 32 yards to the UIC48, Ant Williams return to the UTC42, Fumble by Ant Williams recovered by
G8U Ant Williams at UTC4Z2.

--------------- 3 plays, 4 yvards, TOP 01:24 -=----mmeeeooan

G 1-10 U42 GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 06:54 {lst}.

G 1-10 M2 | J.R. Revere rush fumbled snap for no gain to the UTC42.

G 2-10 U42  Adrian Petersen rush up middle for 3 yards te the UTC39 (Blaz Ruzic;Trey Mathews), PENALTY GSU holding to
yards to the GSU48, NO PLAY.

G 2-20 G48 J.R. Revere sacked for loss of 9 yards to the GSU3% (Blaz Ruzic).

G 3-29 339 Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 1 yard to the GSU40 (Josh Cain}.

G 4-2B8 G40 Scott Shelton punt 50 yards to the UTC10, Cortez Rankin raturn to the UTC12, fumble by Cortez Rankin
recovered by 35U Jamar Jones ak UTC12,

——————————————— 3 plays, minus 18 yardg, TOP 02:10 ~vcrccammeecon-

G 1-1¢ U1z GEQRGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 04:44 (1st),
G 110 Ui2 Mark Myers rush pitch left for 10 yards to the UICZ, 1ST DOWK GSU (Greg Knight;Josh Cain).
G 1-G U02 Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 2 yards to the UTCO, TOUCHDOWN, olock 04:18.

Scott Shelton kick abttempt good.

===mEws

——————————————— 2 plays, 12 yards, TOP 00:26 -~---r-m-eeeooo

Scott Shelton kickoff 60 yards to the UFC5, out~of-bounds, UTC ball on UTC3S.
~10 U35 CHATTANOOGA drive start at 04:18 (1lst}. ’
10 U3s  Chuck Spearman sideline pass incomplete to Jeremy Grier.
10 U35  Jason Ball rush over left tackle for 3 yards to the UTC38 (Joe Scott).
-7 U3g Chuck Spearman slant pass complete bto Jeremy Grier for 6 yards to the UTC44 (Dion Stokes).
1 U44 Jason Ball rush up middle for no gain to the UTC44 {Derrick Bukler;Joe Scott).
——————————————— 4 plays, 9 yards, TOP 01:31 ------mov-ueom-

G 1-10 U44 GEORGIA SOUTHERN driwve start at 02:47 {Iab),

G 1-10 ©44  J,R. Revere middle pass incomplete to Derrick Owens.

G 2-10 U44  Adrian Peterson rush pitch left for 9 yards to the UTC35, out-of-bounds (Greg Knight).

G 3-1 U35 J.R. Revere rush quarterback sneak for 3 yards to the UTC32, 1ST DOWN GSU (Jason Jackson).

G 1-10 U32 Mark Myers rush pitch left for 19 yards to the UFC13, 18T DOWN GSU {(Greg Knight).

G 1-10 U3 Adrian Petersen rush over right end for 1 yard te the UTCl2 (Bermard Snowden), PENALTY UTC offside defenge 5§
yards to the UTCB, HO PLAY.

G 1-§ U08 Adrian Peterson rush pitch right for loss of 2 yards te the UTC18 (Frank Goodwyn) .

G 2-7 M0 J.R. Revere rush quarterback keeper for 9 yards to the UTC1, 18T DOWN GSU {Blake Kirkland).

G 1-G U0l Adrian Peterson rush up middle for no gain to the UTCL {Tyler Unzicker;Jason Jackson) .

g 2-G Uo1i Timeout Georgia Southern, clock 00:16.

G 2-G U0 J.R. Revere rush guarterback sneak for 1 yard to the UTCO, TCUCHDOWN, clock 09:11.
Scott Shelton kick attempt good.
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CHATTANOOGA ¢, GEORGIA SOUTHERN 14

=== =sp=== = ==

--------------- 8 plays, 44 yards, TOP 02:36 --weemcooaoano-

Scott Shelton kickoff 59 yards to the UTCS, Charles MeNeill return 29 yards to the UTC35 (Carl Kearney).
U 1-10 U35 CHATTANOOGA drive start at 00:11 (1lst).

CHATTANOOGA 0, GEORGIA SOUTHERN 14

g
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o Quickie Statistics {(1lst quarter) . &
e ' Chattanooga vs Georgia Southern (Sep 22, 2001 at Statesboro, Ga.)

- uTc GSU
= T o = 0 14
FIRST DOWNS. . ... 't innnnnnn 1 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 6-4 16-55
PASSING YDS (NET) .......0.v... 33 4
Pasges Att-Comp-Int........... 7-5-0 2-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 13-37 18-59
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 1-2 1-6
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-29 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 ¢-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 2-33.0 2-50.0
Fumbles-Lost.......covv v, 2-1 2-0
Penalties-Yards............... 1-5 1-10
Possession Time............... 06:56 08:04
Chattanooga Georgia Southern
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
-Jason Ball 5 9 0 4 1.8 Mark Myers 2 29 0 19 14.5
Chuck Spearman 1 -5-0 0 -5.0 Adrian Peterson 7 20 1.9 2.9
J.R. Revere 5 4 179 0.8
Andre Weathers 2 2 011 1.0
Pa581ng AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Chuck Spearman 7-5-0 33 0 12 J.R. Revere 2-1-0 40 4
| Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds : TD Long
| K. Ikwuezunma 2 14 0 - 8 Mark Myers 1 4 . 0 4
: Jason Ball 1 12 0 12 -
§ Jeremy Grier 1 6 0 6
5 Nate Bandy 1 1 0 1
% Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg"Long I20
t Travis ‘Grubb 2 33.0 34 0 Scott Shelton 2 50.0 50 1
| Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds fﬁTD Long
i Cortez Rankin 1 2 0 2 Ant Williams 1 6 0 6
| Kick returns No. Yds TP Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
: Charles McNeill 1 29 6 29
| Team Qtr Time Scoring play ‘ Conversion Plays-Yards TOP UTC - GSU
é;&- ;;; ;;:;8 ;;;;;;_;;;;;son 2 yd zun ;;;;; Sh;iton kick 2-12 0:26 o -7

G8U 1st 00:11 J.R. Revere 1 yd run Scott Shelton kick 8-44 2:36 .0 - 14




2001 Geergia Southern Football
- Chattancaga vs Georgia Southern (Sep 22, 2001 at Statesboro, Ga.)

1-10 U35 Starxt of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.

u3s Charles McNeill rush draw play for 6 yards to the UTC41 {Mike Youngblood),

2-4 U412 Chuck Spearman rush over right end for 16 yards to the GSU43, 1ST DOWN UTC, out-of-bounds {James Young), PENALTY
GSU personal foul 15 yards to the GSU28, 18T DOWN UTC.

[ J e ]
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.}l L Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
t
3

U 1-10 G28 1st and 10,
U 1-10 628  Charles McNeill rush piteh left for 2 yards to the GSU26 {C. Migdlebrooks),
U 2-B G26 Charles McNeill rush up middle for 4 yards to the GSU22 (Mike Youngblood} .
U 3-4 G22 Chuck Spearman crossing pass complete bo Jeremy Grier for 9 yards to the GSUI3, 18T DOWN UTC {Jue Scott).
U 1-10 613 Charles McNeill rush over right tackle for 3 yards to the GSUL0 {Mike Youngblood) .
¥ 2-7T GLO Charles McNeill rush over left tackle for 2 yards to the GSUS (Joe Scott).
U 3-5 G038 Chuck Spearman pass intercepted by Dreck Cooper at the GSU7, Dreck Cooper return 93 yards to the UTCOQ,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:3%,
——————————————— 8 plays, 57 yards, TOP 04:32 -—wvecocmmaoo o
Scott Shelton kick attempt good.
CHATTANOCOGA 0, GEORGIA SCOUTHERN 21
Scott Shelton kickoff 60 yards to the UICS, Larry Goodine return 13 yards to the UTC18 (John Woodham) .
U 1-10 Uis CHATTANOOGA drive start at 10:39 (2nd}.
U 1-10 Uie Chuck Spearman gideline pass incomplate to XK. Ikwuezunma {(Jamar Jones) .
J 2-10 U138 Chuck Spearman screen pass complete to Cos DeMatteo for 1 yard to the UTC19 (Joe Scott),
7 3-9 Uil PENALTY GSU offside defense 4 vards to the UTC23,
U 3-5 u23 Chuck Spearman sideline pass incomplete to Cos DeMatteo, PENALTY UTC intentional grounding 5 vards to the UTCl8,
NO PLAY.
U 4-10 Urpg Travis Grubb punt 61 yards to the GSU21, Ant Williams return to the GSU26, PENALTY UTC illegal procedure

off-setting, PENALTY GSU H off-getting, NO PLAY.
U-4-10 Uls Travis Grubb punt 42 yaxds to the GSU4¢, Ant Williams return 16 yards to the UTC44 (Wes Greene) .
——————————————— 2 plays, 0 yards, TOP 01:44 --wmecommooaooo

G 1-10 Ua4 GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive gtart at 08:55 {2nd).

G 1-10 U4a4 J.R. Revere deep pasgs complete to Carl Kearney for 44 yards to the UTCO, 18T DOWN GSU, TQUCHDOWN, c¢lock
0B:48,
Scott Shelton kick attempt good.

SSSSansas==mmra===

CHATTANOOGA 0, GEORGIA SOUTHERN 28

== MEsS=sSes

--------------- i plays, 44 yards, TOP 00:07 -w----mmeouo—--

Scotit Shelton kickoff 60 yards to the UTCS, Cos DeMatteo return 12 yards toc the UTCL? (Carl Kearney) .
U 1-10 U17  CHATTANOOGA drive start at 08:48 {2ad).
U 1-310 U17  Jason Ball rush up middle for 7 yards to the UTC24 (Mike Youngblood).
¥ 2-3 U24 Jason Ball rush up middle for 10 yards to the UTC34, 18T DOWN UTC (Michael Ward).
u
u

1-18 034 Jagon Ball rush over left tackle for 15 yards to the UFC49, 18T DOWN UTC {James Young) .
1-10 W49 Jasor Ball rush draw play for 2 yards to the GSU49 (Derrick Butler) .

i UTC~-JASON BALL TAKEN OFF INJURY--RIGHT ANKLE FRACTURE & DISLOCATION

: U 2-8 049 Chuck Spearman gideline pass incomplete to Joey Peters.

T 3-B G439 Chuck Spearman sideline pass incomplete to K. Ikwuezunma (Mike Youngblood) .

U 4-8 G499  Travis Grubb punt 49 yards to the GSU0, touchback.

--------------- & plavs, 34 yards, TOP 02:3l -wv-mmvmocaoaon-

-1¢ G2¢  GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 06:37 {(2nd).

-10 G20  Mark Myers rush pitch right for 7 yards to the GSU27 (Cody Goodin) .

3 G227 Mark Myers rush pitch right for 2 yards to the G5U29 (Frank Goodwyn) ,

-1 G628 J.R. Revere rush quarterback keeper for loss of 2 yards to the GSU27 {Emmanuel DeWalt;Blaz Ruzic).

3 G627  Scott Shelton punt 48 yards to the UTC25, Cortez Rankin return to the UTC22, fumble by Cortez Rankin
recovered by UTC Cortez Rankin at UTC22 (Kevin Daviag) .

--------------- 3 plays, 7 yards, TOP 02:14 sceucccemmnaaao

g 1-10 y22 CHATTANOOGA drive start at 04:23 (2nd}.

U 1-16 U22 Chuck Spearman screen pass incomplete to Charles McNeill.

U 2-10 U2z Chuck Spearman sideline pass incomplete to Cortez Rankin (Dion Stokes).
u

U

3-10 @22 Chuck Spearman middle pass complete to Cos DeMatteo for 9 yards te the UTC31 (Joe Scott;Derrick Butler).
4-1 U3l Travis Grubb punt 44 yards to the GS§U25, Ant Williams return 29 yards to the UTC46 (Quentin Harris), PENALTY GSU
illegal block 10 yards to the GSU44, 1sk and 10, GSU ball on GSU44.
--------------- 3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 01:22 ---vc-mmsne-ccn

G 1-10 G44 GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 03:01 (2nd).




G 1-10 Gd4 J.R. Revere deep pass complete to Derrick OQuwens for 56 yards to the UFC0, 1ST DOWN GSU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

v
v

02:53.

G 1-G U03  PEMALTY GSU unsportsmanlike conduck 15 yards to the UTC18,

Scott Shelton kick attempt good.

CHATTANOQGA ¢, GEORGIA SOUTHERN 35

mwe=s Sxssusss===

——————————————— 1 plays, 56 yards, TOP Q0:D8 -ceccecom—nvunn

T 1-10 UL0
U 1-1i0 U0
T 2-10 U10
U 3-6 Ul4
U 4-¢ Uld

Scott Shelton kickoff 60 yards to the UTCS, Larry Goodine return 15 yards to the UTC20 {Kevin Heardj,
PENALTY UTC holding 10 yards to the UTCLG, lst and 10, UTC ball on UTClG.

CHATTAMNOOGA drive stark ak 02:531 {2nd),

Chuck Spearman c¢rossing pass incomplete to Cos DeMatkeo (David Young) .

Charles McNeill rush draw play for 4 vards to the UTCl4 (James Younyg) .

Chuck Spearman deep pass incomplete to K. Ikwuezunma.

Travis Grubb punt 47 yards to the GSU39, Ant Williams return 12 yards to the UTC49 (Blake Kirkland).

--------------- 3 plays, 4 yaxrds, TOP 01:20 ---vwewacoccmn~n

Q0 U498 GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive start ac 01:33 (2nd).
-1¢ U42 J.R. Revere rush quarterback keeper for loss of 4 yards to tha GSU47 (Robert Springa) .

=10 U15 Adrian Peterson rush pitch right for 14 yards to the UTCL, 18T DOWN GSU (Josh Cainj .
-G U0I  Adrian Peterscon rush up widdle for 1 yard to the UTCO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:25,

G 1

G 1

G 2-14 G47 J.R, Revere deep pass complete to Mark Myers for 38 yards to the UTCLS, 1ST DOWN GSU.
G 1

G1

Scott Shelton kick atbempt good,

4 plays, 49 yards, TOP D1:08 --rrmrvc-oeaonnn

Scott Shelton kickoff 58 yards to the UTC7, out-of-bounds, UTC ball cn UTC3S.
CHATTANOCGA drive start at ¢0:25 (2nd).
Chuck Spearman sideline pass complete to K. Ikwuezumma for 8 yards to the UTC43 (Dion Stokes) .
Chuck Spearman sideline pass Iincomplete to K. Ikwuezunma. ;
End of 1st half, clock 00:00.
2 plays, B yards, TOP 00:25 wmwe-ocmommeo_.

=======xEND OF 2Znd QUARTER=suss====
CHATTANOOGE O, GEORGIA SOUTHERN 42



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)

" ' Chattanooga vs Georgia Southern (Sep 22, 2001 at Statesboro, Ga.)

UTc GSU

T S 0 - 42

FIRST DOWNS .. .. .. i i teennns -6 g

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) . ...vvee s 17-75 22-73

PASSING ¥YDS (NET)............. 60 142

Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 20-9-1 5-4-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 37-135 27-215

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-9 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards............ 2--1 4-63

Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 4-69 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 1-83

Punts (Number-Avg)............ 6-41.3 - 3-49.3

Fumbles-LostC....... ... 3-1 2-0

- Penalties-Yards........ovvvnn. 3-20 5-54

Posgesgsion Time............... 18:19 11:41

Chattanooga Geoxrgia Southern

Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avyg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Jason Ball 9 43 0 15 4.8 Mark Myers 4 38 0 19 9.5
Charles McNeill 6 2. 0 6 3.5 Adrian Peterson 9 35 2 14 3.9
Chuck Spearman 2 11 0 16 5.5 Andre Weathers 2 2 011 1.0
J.R. Revere 7 -2 1L .9 -0.3

Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Chuck Spearman 20-9-1 60 0 12
Recelving No. Yds TD Long
K. Tkwuezunma 3 22 0 8
Jeremy Grier 2 15 0 -9
Cos DeMatteo 2 10 0 2
Jason Ball 1 12 0 12
Punting No. Avg Long I20

Travie Grubb & 41.3 49 0

Punt returns . No. Yds TD Long
Cortez Rankin 2 -1 0 2
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Larry Goodine 2 28 0 15
Charles McNeill 1 29 0 29
Team Qtr Time  Scoring play

asu lst 04:18 Adrian Peterson 2 yd run

GsU 1zt 00:1i1 J.R. Revere 1 yd run

Gsu 2nd 1¢:3% Dreck Cooper 93 yd interception return
asy 2nd 08:48 Carl Kearney 44 yd pass from J.R. Revere
GBU 2nd 02:53 Derrick Owens 56 v¥d pass from J.R, Ravere

Gsuy 2nd 00:25 Adrian Peterson 1 yd run

Passing

AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
J.R. Revere 2

5-4-0 142 56

Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Mark Myers 2 42 0 38
Derrick Owens 1 56 1 56
Carl Kearney 1 44 1 44
Punting . No. Avg Long I20
Scott Shelton 3 49.3 50 1
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Ant Williams 4 63 0 29
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Conversion Plays-Yards TOQP Urc - Gsu
Scott Shelton kick Tz o2 o1
Scott Shelton kick 8-44 2:38 o - 14
Scott Shelton kick o - 21
Scott Shelton kick 1-44 0:07 ¢ - 28
Scott Shelton kick 1-56 0:08 ¢ - 35
Scott Shelton kick 4-49 1:08 0 - 42



N e Play-by-Play Summary {(3rd quarter)
200 Georgia Scuthern Football
. Chattancoga vs Georgia Southern {Sep 22, 2001 at Statesboro, Ga.}

U 3-2 143 Start of 3rd quarter, ¢lock 15:00, UTC ball on UTC3S.
--------------- 2 plays, 8 yards, TOP 00:25 -w-cccmeao—oa__

P. Shutters kickoff 60 yards to the GSUS, Kevin Davis return 12 yards to the GSUL? (Blaz Ruzic;Quentin Harris) .,
G 1-10 G17 GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 15:00 ({3rd).
G 1-1¢ G17 Adrian Peterson rush pitch right for 3 yards to the GSU20, out-of-hounds {Bryan Lamar).
G 2-7 G20 Andre Weathers rush pitch left for 8 yards to the GSU28, 1ST DOWN GSU (Robert Springsj .
G 1-10 G28  Kevin Davis rush pitch right for 21 yards to the GBSU49, 15T DOWN GSU (Frank Goedwyn) .,
G 1-10 G49 J.R. Revere sideline pass incomplete to Kevin Davis, PENALTY UT¢ holding 10 yards to the UTC21, 1ST DOWN
GBU, NO PLAY, "

G 1-10 U4l Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 8 yards to the UTC33, out-nf-bounds (Tyler Unzicker), PENALTY UTC
personal foul 15 yards to the UTC18, 1ST DOWN GSU,
G 1-10 Uls 1zt and 190.
G 1-18 U1 Kevin Davis rush pitch xight for 7 yards to the UTCL1 {Fason Jackson) .
G 2-3 U1 Adrian Peterson rush over left end for 7 yards to the UTC4, PENALTY GSU personal foul 15 yards to the UTC19.
G 2-11 Tl9 2nd and 11. .
G 2-11 U119 Timeout Georgla Southsrn, clock 13:11.
G 2-11 M9 Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 3 yards to the UTCLE {Leonard Mays;Trey Mathews) .
G 3-8 TUle J.R. Revere rush guarterback scramble for 1 yard to the UTCLS {Trey Mathews).
G 4-7 U5 Scott Shelton field goal attempt from 32 MISSED - wide left, spot at UTC20, clock 11:46.
--------------- 9 plays, 68 yards, TOP 03:24 -cc--mmmauwcccn-
¢ 1-10 Uz0 Charles McMeill rush up middle for 2 yards to the UTC22 (F. Pesquelira).
U 2-8 U22 Chuck Spearman middle pass complete to Jason Jones for § vards to the UTC28 (F, Peaqueira).
U 3-2 u28 Chuck Spearman sacked for loss of 5 vards to the UTCZ3 {(Victor Cabral}. .
U 4-7 U23 - Travis Grubb punt 51 yards to the GSU26, Ant Williams return 74 yards teo the UTCO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:23.
——————————————— 3 plays, 3 yards, TOP 02:23 -vo-commeaooo_.
Scott Shelteon kick attempt good.
CHATTANOOGA 0, GEORGIA SCUTHERN 49
Scott Shelton kickoff 65 yards to the UTCO, Larry Goodine return 21 yards to the UTC21 [Carl Kearney) .
© 1-10 U21 CHATTANOOGA drive start at 09:23 {3rd).
U 1-10 021  Chuck Spearman screen pass incomplete to Charles McNeill.,
U 2-10 U21 Charles McMeill rush draw play for 3 yards to the UTC24 (Mike Youngblood;Exic McIntire).
U 3-7 U24 Chuck Spearman sideline pass complete Eo Jason Jones for § yards to the UTC30 (Dion Stokes).
U 4-1 U30 Travis Grubb punt 36 yards to the GSU34, fair catch by ant Willlams,

——————————————— 3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 0L1:41 ---wmosc—camaax

10 G34 GECRGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 07:42 {3rd).

10 @34  Adrlan Peterson rush up middle for 3 yards to the GSU37 (Theo Harris}.

7 @37  hdrian Peterson rush up middle for 4 yards to the GSU41 (Emmanuel DeWalt).
-3 G41 Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 1 yard to the GSU42 {Theo Harris).
2
G

@42  Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 54 yards to the UTC4, 18T DOWN GSU {Frank Goodwyn!).
o4 Adrian Peterson rush up middle for 4 yards to the UTCOH, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:12.
Scott Shelton kick attempt good,

CHATTANCOGA 0, GEORGIA SOUTHERN 56

——————————————— S plays, 66 yards, TOP 02:30 ~------renanaa-

Scott Shelton kickoff 64 yards to the UTC1, Larry Goodine return 27 yards to the UTC28 {(Carl Kearney;Edmund
Coley] .

-1¢ 128 CHATTANOOGA drive start at 05:12 {3rd).

-10 U28  J. Chesterfield rush up middle for 4 yards to the UTC32 (Cariton Oglesby} .

6 U322  Chuck Spearman sideline pass complete to Cos DeMatteo for § yards to the UFC37 (Aaron Whitaker;Michael Ward).

-1 U337 J. Chesterfield rush up middle for loss of & yards be the UTC31 (Michael Ward).

7 U3 Travis Grubb punt 55 yards to the G5U14, Ant Williams return & yards to the GSU20 (David Fontenot}, PENALTY GSU

illegal block 10 yards to the GSU10, 1st and 10, GSU ball on GSULC.
——————————————— 3 plays, 3 yards, TOP 00:00 -~wwwsoommennac

G 1-10 G10 GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 05:12 {3rd}.

G 1-14 G10 Kevin Davis rush pitch left for 8 yards to the GSULB, out-of-bounds {Frank Goodwyn} .

G 2-2 @18 Hakim Ford rush up middle for 2 yaxrds to the GSU20, 1ST DOWN GSU {Trey Mathews) .

G 1-10 G2¢  Hakim Ford rush up middle for 4 yards to the GSU24 (Bernard Snowden), PENALTY GSU holding 10 yards to the
GSU1¢, NO PLAY.

3 1-20 10 Chaz Williams rush quarterback keeper for 16 yards to the GSUZ6 (Bernard Snowden), PENALTY GSU holding 10




vards to the GSUl6.
-14 Glé lsg and 14,
Gl6 Jesse McMillan rush pitch left for 17 yards to the G8U33, 18T DOWN GSU (Frank Goodwyn] .
1-10 G33  Kevin Davis rush pitch right for 8 yards to the GSU41 (M. Pendergrasg}.
2-2 G641 Chaz Williams rush guarterback keeper for 5 yards to the GSU4s (Cody Goodin), PENALTY GSU holding 10 yards
to the G8SU36.
2-7T @G36 2nd and 7.
2-7 @36 Hakim Ford rush up middle for § yazxds to the GSU41 (Bernard Snowden).
3-2 @41 Chaz Williams xush quarterback keeper for 59 yards to the UTCO, 1ST DOWN GSU, TCUCHDOWN, clock 00:27.
Sean Holland kick attempt good.
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CHATTANOOGA 0, GEORGIA SQUTHERN 63
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--------------- 8 plays, 90 yards, TOP 04:45 -recooommconnu.

Sean Holland kickoff 45 yards to the UTC20, Cortez Rankin return 39 yards to the GSU41 (Sean Holland) .
T 1-16 G431 CHATTANOOGA drive astart at 00:27 {3xd).
U 1-10 G41 J. Chesterfield rush over right end for 19 yards to the GSU22, 18T DOWN UTC {(Chris Brown;Nick Kearns).
——————————————— 1 plays, 19 yards, TOP Q0:27 w----e-o-macanon

wamsa===END OF 3rd QUARTER~=w== ===
CHATTANQOGA 0, GEQRGIA SOUTHERN 63




Quickie Statistics

(3rd quarter)

" Chattanooga vs Georgia Southern (Sep 22, 2001 at Statesboro, Ga.)

EoT oo o
FIRST DOWNS............
RUSHES-YARDS (NET).....
PASSING YDS (NET}......

Pagses Att-Comp-Int....
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS.....
Fumble Returns-Yards...

Interception Returng-Yards....
(Number-Avg) .....
Fumbles-Lost......... ..

Punts

Chattanooga

Rushing No Yds TD Lg A
Jason Ball 9 43 0 15 4
Charles McNeill 8 26 0 6 3.
J. Chesterfield 3 17 0 1l 5
Chuck Spearman 3 6 0 16 2

AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
24-12-1 77 0 12

Passing
Chuck Spearman

Receiving No. Yds TD Long
K. Ikwuezunma 3 22 0 8
Cos DeMatteo 3 15 0 9
Jeremy Grier 2 15 0 9
Jason Jones 2 12 0 6
Punting No, Avg Long I20
Travis Grubb 9 43.3 55 1
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Cortez Rankin 2 -1 0 2
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Larry Goodine 4 76 4] 27
Cos DeMatteo 1 12 0 12
Team Qtr Time  Scoring play

G8U lst 04:18 Adrian Peterson 2 yd run

GSU lst 00:11 J.K. Revere i yd run

GSU 2nd 10:39 Dreck Cooper 93 yd interception return
G5 2nd (8:48 Carl Kearney 44 yd pass from J.R. Revere
GSU 2nd 02:53 Perrick Owens 56 yd pass from J.R. Revere
Gse 2nd 00:25 Adrlan Peterson 1 yd run

asy 3rd 09:23 Ant Williams 74 yd punt return

GSU 3rd 05:12 Adrian Peterson 4 yd run

G50 3rd 00:27 Chaz Williams 59 yd run

UTC GSU
....... 0 63
....... 7 17
....... 23-92  43-317
....... 77 142
....... 24-12-1 5-4-0
47-169  48-459 .-
....... 0-0 0-0 °
....... 2--1 6-143
....... 7-156 1-12
0-0 1-93
....... 9-43.3  3-49.3
....... 3-1 2-0
....... 5-45  10-109
....... 22:50 22:10

Georgiag Southefﬁ

Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Adrian Peterson 18 122 354 6.8
Chaz Williams 3 80 1959 26.7
Kevin Davis 4 44 0721 11.0
Mark Myers 4 38 0 19 9.5
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng

J.R. Revere 5-4-0 142 2 56

Receiving No.
Mark Myers 2
Derrick Owens 1
Carl Kearney 1

Avg Long I20

Punting No.

Scott Shelton 3 45.3 " BQ 1

Punt returns No. Yds TD Long

Ant Williams 6 143 ' 1 74

Kick returns No. Yds -~ 'TD Long

Kevin Davis 1 12 0 12
Conversion Plays-Yards TOP. UTrc - GsU
Scott shelton kick 2-12 0:26 0 -7
Scotk Shelton kick 8-44 2:36 0 - 1a
Scott Shelton kick 0 - 21
Scott Shelton kick - E-d44 0:07 0 - 28
Scott Shelton kick 1-56 0:08 0 - 35
Scott Shelton kick 4-49 1:08 0 - 42
Scott Shelton kick 0 - 49
Scott Shelton kick 5-66 2:30 0 - 56
Sean Holland kick 8-80 4:45 0 - 63
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T i1-18 G22
7 1-10 G22
T 2-7 4lg
U i-10 Gl2
U 2-7 Go9

Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter}
2001 Georgia Southern Footbhall
Chattanooga vs Georgia Southern (Sep 22, 2001 at Statesboro, Ga.)

Start of 4th quarter, c¢lock 15:00. ) :

J. Chesterfield rush pitch »ight for 3 yards to the GSULY (Nick Kearns).

J, Chesterfield rush over right tackle for 7 yards to the GSU12, IST DOWN UTC {Mike Alvesg) .
J. Chesterfield rush up middle for 3 yards to the GSUS (Mike Alves).

Justin Barnes sideline pass complete to Joey Peters for 9 yards to the dsvo,

18T DOWN UTC, TOUCHDOWN, clock

13:02,
Ben Thompson kick attempt good.
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U 1-10 U31
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¥ 2-10 U31
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CHATTANOOGA 7, GEORGIA SOUTHERN §3

5 plays, 21 yards, TOP 02:25 ~c-c-nmuu-oun-

P. Shutters kickoff %4 yards to the G8U11l, Xevin Davis return 17 yards to the GSU28 (Blaz Ruzic) .

328
G28
G40

GECRGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 13:02 (4th).

Edmund Coley rush piteh right for 12 yards to the GSU40), 15T DOWN GSU (Bryan Lamax) .

Hakim Pord rush up middie for 3 yards to the GSU43 (Trey Mathews).

Chaz Williams rush quarterback keeper for 9 yards to the UTC48, 1ST DOWN GSU, ocut-of-bounds (Bryan Lamar}.
Chaz Williams rush quarterback keeper for 1 yard to the UTC47 {(Derek Rogera).

Chaz Williams rush quarterback keeper for no gain to the UI'C47 (Josh Cain) .,

Edmund Coley rush over right end for 1 yard to the UTC46 (David Fontenot).

Sean Holland punt 13 yards to the UTC33, out-of-bounds.

6 plays, 26 yards, TOP 03:10 --vc-—--muuooan

CHATTANQOGR drive start at 09:52 (4th}.

Maurice Wilson rush up middle for 6 yards to the UTC39 (Matt Rio}.
dustin Barmes deep out pass incomplete to Jeremy Grier (Nick Kearns).
Justin Barnes sacked for loss of 3 yards to the UTC16 {Mate Rio).
Travis Grubb punt 43 yards to the GSU21, fair catch by Ant Wiiliams,

G21
G21

G22
G22
G21
Ud4
Ut
Uzs
ULs
U3

3 plays, 3 vards, TOP 0L:25 --veecommmaoooo

GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 08:27 {4th).
Melvin Cox rush guarterback keeper for 11 yards to the GSU32 (Tommy Holloway), PENALTY GSU holding 10 yards
to the G5U22.

1st and 9.
Melvin Cox rush up middle to the GSU21, fumbkle by Melvin Cox recovered by GSU Melvin Cox at GSU21.
Melvin Cox deep pass complete ko P.J. Cantrell for 3% yards to the UTC44, 18T DOWN GSU {Tomny Holloway) .
Hakim Ford rush up middle for 3 yards to the UIC41 (Jason Jackson) .
Trey Hunter rush quarterback keeper for 16 yards to the UTC25, 1ST DOWN GSU (David Fontenot).
Jesse McMillan rush pitch left for 6 yards to the UTCLY (Brad Henry) .
Hakim Ford rush up middle for 6 yards to the UTCL3, 1ST DOWN GSY (Bernard Snowden) .
Trey Hunter rush to the UTC4, fumble by Trey Hunter recoverad by UTC Brad Henry at UTC4.
B plays, 75 yards, TOP 03:35 ~~---oocmwac—-a-

CHATTANCOGA drive start at 05:02 {4th).

J. Chesterfield rush up middle for ¢ yards to the UTCLO0 (Nick Kearns).

J. Chesterfield rush over right tackle for 3 yards to the UTC13 (Kevin Heard} .
Justin Barnes sideline pass incomplete to Cortesz Rankin.

Travis Grubb punt 31 yards to the UTC44, downed.

3 plays,

9 yards, TOP 01:25 ----cwuooomooo:

GEORGIA SOUTHERN drive start at 03:37 (4th).

Jesge McMillan rush pitch left for $ vards to the UTC3S {Greg Knight).
Jason Wells rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the UFC3I& {TFyler Unzicker).
Melvin Cox rush quarterback keeper for 5 yards to the UTC31, 1ST HOWN GsU, out-of-bounds (Blake Kirkland},
Trey Hunter rush fumbled snap to the UTC3L, fumble by Trey Hunter recovered by UTC Theo Harris at U3,
4 plays, 13 yards, TOP 01:26 --wwwo-so-ocaoo

CHATTANOOGA drive stark at 02:11 (4rh}.

Maurice Wilson rush up middle for no gain to the UTC31 (Whit Clifford).

Justin Barnes middle pass intercepted by John Woodham at the UTC48%, John Woodham return 49 yards to the UTCo,
TOQUCHDOWN, olock QL:26.

2 plays, 0 vards, TOP 00:45 -~-ccc-mrmma____

Sean Holland kick attempt good.

CHATTANCOGA 7, GEORGIA. SOUTHERN 70

=m=====

Sean Holland kickoff 61 yarxds to the UTC4, Larry Goodine raturn 29 yards to the UTC33 (Jason Wells).
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U 1-10 U33
U 1-10 T3
U 1-10 mes
U 2-6 U49
T 3-6 U4s

CHATTANOOGA drive start at 01:26 {4th) .

Maurice Wilson rush over ri

Mauriee Wilson rush up middle for 4
Maurice Wilson rush up middle for no

End of 2nd half, cleck 00:00,
3 plays, 16 yards, TOP 01:26

sux=sans=s===FINAl, SCOREs

ght end for 12 yards to the UTC45, 18T DOWN UTC (Marcus Cade} .
vards to the UTC4S (Eric Hadley) .
gain to the UTC49 {(Matt Rio).

s=s==mommns

CHATTANOOGA 7, GEORGIA SCUTHERN 70

e mearme
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First Down Tendencies

GSU Miscellaneous Statistics

Rushing Passing _ Total Times Gained
Teams Plays Yards Avg. Plays | Yards Avg. | Plays Yards | Avg. 5+ 0 Negative
GsuU 28 161 5.8 4 104 26.0 32 265 8.3
Chattanooga 19 96 5.0 7 1 0.1 26 97 3.7
Inside The 20 Yard Line
Times Scores D FG
Gsu 6 28 4 0
Chattanooga 2 7 1 0
Goals-To-Go- Situations
Teams GTG Situations Tot. Score | TD FG Plays Stops
GsSuU 4 28 4 0 5 0
Chattanooga 0 0 0 0 0 0
Third Down Efficiency (3rd Down and...)
1 2 3 4 5 3] 7 8 9 10 11+ Total
GSuU 12 2/2 0/1 0/1 0/1 072 3/9
Chattanooga 0/2 0/1 171 1/2 0/2 01 0/2 0 0/1 071 2/14
Fourth Down Efficiency
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11+ Total
GSsU 1/1 11
Chattanooga 01 0N




GEORGIA SOUTHERN vs. CHATTANOOGA
September 22, 2001 -- Paulson Stadium

Georgia Southern Head Coach Paul Johnson:

On Adrian's slow start:
"Chattanooga was firing players, bringing up corners -~ selling out to stop
the run." '

Oon the first half:
"We ran 21 offensive plays in the first half and we were up 42-0.

On Adrian rushing for over 100 yards:
"Adrian Peterson has done a lot for our program. Anything I can do to help
him, I will." .

Georgia Southern senior fullback Adrian Peterson:

On his first T run: :
"On the short-yardage situation, I just tried to square up my shoulders and
run straight ahead. You don't want to bounce it outside in that situation.®

On his slow start:

“"Chattanocoga was slanting in on the line and keying on me. As you can see,
we hit them with a couple of pitches and a couple of passes that were big
galns." '

On breaking the long run:

"It's the option, and if you can get to the outside, you've got a chance to
break a big play. If you can step over one of their Players or make a guy
miss, you can take it the distance just about every time."

CHATTANOOGA HEAD COACH DONNIE KIRKPATRICK

"All you can tell them is to throw this one out. We have to start getting
better tomorrow. We have to get better on defense and get better in the
kicking game."

(On Cooper's interception return for a TD) "They are a great football team.
You can't spot them anything. We gave a great football team way too much,
and you sure can't do that and expect to beat this team."

"Adrian Peterson is the center of their offénse. Who else would you key.
on. What we were doing defensively was working pretty decently with the
exception of their receivers running right past our secondary."



GEORGIA SOQOUTHERN vs. CHATTANOOGA
Sept.22, 2001 - Allen E. Paulson Stadium

GAME NOTES

The Georgia Southern defense and special teams has outscored opponents 30-20
on the year (Defense-24, Special Teams -6).

The 70 points scored by Georgia Southern were the most in a Southern _
Conference game since GSU defeated Western Carolina 70-7 in the 1999 season.

With 122 yards, Adrian Peterson has rushed for over 100 vards in 46 straight
games and in 34 consecutive regular-season contests. He is just one game shy
of equaling the NCAA all-divisions record for career 100-yard games.

With 122 yards, Adrian Peterson moves into third place on the all-time NCAA
division I-AA rushing list, surpassing Matt Cannon of Southern Utah {5,489
yards from 1994 to 1997).

For the first time since 1989, the Eagles have held opponents to single-digit
scoring totals in three straight games.

The 42 points scored by Georgia Southern in the first half was a school-
record for most points in the first half. It marks the 6th time G8U has
scored 42 in the first half, most recent vs. VMT last year.

With the win, GSU has extended their home winning streak to 34 games,
equaling Eastern Kentucky' second-place mark set from 1878 to 1984, The
Eagles currently own the NCAA Division I-AA record with 38 straight wins
(1985=-1990}).

With the win, GSU has won 11 of their last 12 Southern Conference games and
it keeps Paul Johnson's SoCon home record perfect at 17-0,.

Georgia Southern gained over 300 vards of total offense for the 45th time in
the last 48 contests and the 59th time in the last 62 games.

J.R. Revere threw for over 100 yards for the first time this season and the
tenth time in his caresr.

Adrian Peterson scored his 99th, 100th and 101st career touchdowns (46
games) .

Anthony Williams punt return for a touchdown was the first since Williams
returned a punt 72 yards for a touchdown in the 1999 NCAA championship game
against Youngstown State.

Dreck Cooper's interception return for a touchdown was the first since
Michael Youngblood's 52~yard return against Hofstra in the 2000 playoffs. It
was Cooper's second straight game with a touchdown {fumble return Vs,
Delaware).

Johnathan Woodham's fourth quarter interception and touchdown were both
career firsts,

The Chattanooga touchdown in the fourth quarter was the first touchdown
aliowed by Georgia Southern in the second half this season.

Chaz Williams scored his first career touchdown in the third quarter.



